

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 6 1 6 8 O F 2 0 0 8

C.P.S R E E K U M A R M.S (O R T H O)

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S.RA M A N U J A M

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file reply)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 6167 of 2008

Date: 24/02 / 2 0 0 9 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
in CA 6168 /2008 Ms. Rohin Musa,Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For appellant in Mr. S. Ramanujam,
CA 6167 /2008 Petitioner-In- Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ramanujam,
in CA 6168 /2008 Respondent-In- Person

in CA 6167 /2008 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in CA No.6168/ 2008 and for respondent in C.A. No.6167 / 2008 commenced his arguments at 11.00 A.M. and had not concluded till 4.00 P. M. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR- Cum- PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master