

ITEM NO.1(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6168 OF 2008

C.P.SREEKUMAR M.S (ORTHO)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.RAMANUJAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file reply)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6167 of 2008

Date: 25/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
 in CA 6168/2008 Ms. Rohin Musa, Adv.  
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For appellant in Mr. S. Ramanujam,  
 CA 6167/2008 Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ramanujam,  
 in CA 6168/2008 Respondent-In-Person

in CA 6167/2008 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.  
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 ORDER

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in CA No.6168/2008 and for respondent in C.A. No.6167/2008 resumed his arguments at 10.30 A.M. and concluded at 11.25 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. S. Ramanujam, respondent in CA No.6168/2008 and appellant in CA No.6167/2008, who appears in person commenced his

2

arguments and concluded at 3.15 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel addressed the Court for five minutes. Hearing stands concluded. Judgment reserved.

The parties may file their written submissions by 15th March, 2009.

(K.K. Chawla)  
 AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
 Court Master